111328, 5:51 PM CARFAY Vehicle History Repor for this 3023 RAM 1500 TRX: 1CESRFLUESPNS002EE

Em Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2023 RAM 1500 TRX Mo accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
VIN: 1C6SRAU9SPNS00265

CREW PICKUP

6.2LV8 4 5 Service history records

GASOUNE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Origina Window Sticker (Need | [hd] Atleast 1 open recall
US VPN)

mw 2 Previous owners
™ Personal vehicle
B 14,690 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAY, Vehicle History Report |5 based only on infomation supplied to CARFAY and avalable as of 1/11/26 at
11:3970 AM (CST). Other information about this vehid e, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Usze this report as one important tool, d ong with a vehid e inspection and test drive, to make a better decislon about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommintsServioa Comments View Detalls Links
@ Tires e Y Tires rotatad08/02/2025View Detalls *

- CAR
FOX

This car has been recent v serviced. That's a good
thing!

accidents / lssues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss " Mo | ssues m Mo | ssues
Mo total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage = MNo | ssues = Mo | ssues
Mo structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported

hitps:favahalperbot comicarfaxcbbbiSEh e Sel 1baadS2 0854 cd 07 Shech 16
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Alrbag Deployment
No alrbag dep oyment reported to CARRBAX.

Odometer Check
MNo Indicatlon of an odormeter rol lback.

Accldent [ Damage
No accldents or damage reported to CARFAX.

Manufacturer Recall

Atleast 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recall s can be
repaired free of charge.

Basle Warranty

Origina warranty estimated to have 2 months or 21,310 miles
remalning. Confirrn with deal er or vehlcle manufacturer.

I XF Vx| Title History

CARFAX guarantees the Information In this sectlon

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebult| Fire| Flood | Hall | Lermon

Odometer Brands
Mot Actual Mileage | Exceads Mechanica Limits

included In this report, you may gualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

¥ N80 Vx| Ownership History
@ NUrmbar o

owners Is estimated

Year purchased

Type of owner

Estimated length of cwnership

Owned In the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

EIXAINy) vetailed History

S Owner1
Purchased: 2023

Fitps: fasahelperbot comicarfac bbb S EirSe Sel 1bax 35201854 cd 07 Shecd

= Mo | ss5Ues
Reported

Mo | ssues
B |dicated

= Mo | s5Ues
Reported

Mo Recalls
Reported

Warranty
| Active

Owner 1

Guarantead
Mo ProHem

Guarantead
Mo ProHem

Owner 1

2023
Personal
5 months

Georgla

2,420

CARFAX ahicle History Report for this 2023 RAM 1500 TRX: 1CE5RFLSSPNI0I2EE

= Mo | ssUes
Reported

Mo lssues
B |ndicated

] Mo | ssues
Reported

Recall Reported

Warranty
Active

Owner 2

Guarantead
Ma Probl e

Guarantead
Ma Probl e

GUARANTEED - Mone of these title probl ems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehldes (DMVY. | you find that any of these tif e probl ems were reported by a DMV and not

Owner 2

2023

Paersonal

1 day

Florida

14,690

Personal Vehice

218
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Date

Mot Reported

02/07/2023

02/28/2023

03/03/2023

08/25/2023
08/26/2023

08/29/2023

&  Dwner 2
Purchased: 2023

CARFAX ahicle History Report for this 2023 RAKM 1500 TRX: 1C8ERFLESPMI0I2ES

Mileage Source

10

2,200

2420

FCAUSLLC

Dan Cummins of x
Geometown

Geongetown, KY

502-863-3727
dancummins.com

4.6/ 5.0
451 Verlfied Reviews

Geongla
Mator Vehicle Dept.

Geongla

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Dublin, GA

Title #770148230610026

Online Listing

Rivard Buick GMC

Tampa, FL

B13-620-6500

rivardbuickgme.com/
4.5 /5.0

1,013 Verlfied Reviews

Rivard Buick GMC }p
Tampa, FL b
B813-620-6500
rivardbuickgme.com/

45/50
1,013 Verlfied Reviews

L)

hitps:faahsiperbot comicarfax bbb S EbSe Sel 1ban 8520884 cd I T Shecd

E Looks ke this dea er serviced the car in order to
prepare [t for sae. That's a good thing!

Comments

Original Window
Sticker (Need US
VPN)

Vehicle serviced
-Pre-ddivery inspection completed

Vehicle purchase reported
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Titl & or registration issued
-First owner reported

-Loan or lien reported
-Vehide color noted as Gray

Vehicle offered for sale
Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
-Mitrogen fil tires

-0il and fiter changed

ey

Personal Vehide
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Date

CARFAX Vahicle History Report for this 2023 RAM 1500 TRX: 1CESRFLUSSPNS002EE

Mileage Source

10/20/2023 2477

10/21/2023

10/30/2023

04/08/2024

05/30/2024

06/04/2024

09/12/2024

5611

5869

Florida

Maotor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL
Title #0152511000

Rivard Buick GMC

Tampa, FL

B13620-6500

rivardbuickgme.com
45/50

1,073 Verified Reviews

Florida

Maotor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL

Title #0152511000

Orlando Chrysler Dodge

Jeep RAM

Orlando, FL

407-299-1120

ofandododge.com
4.0/5.0

245 Verified Reviews

Orlando Chrysler Dodge

Jeep RAM

Orlando, FL

407-299-1120

orandododge.com
40/50

245 Verified Reviews

Florida

Maotor Vehicle Dept.
Orlando, FL

Title #0152511000

FCAUSLLC

hitps:fatahsiperbot comcarfax bbb S G 9eSel 1baa 3520854 cd 07 Shecd

A

A

Comments

Vehide purchase reported

-Title issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

-New owner reported

- Titled or registered as persona vehicle
-Vehide color noted as Gray

Vehicle sold

Titl e issued or updated

-Registration issued or renewed

-Titled or registered as personal vehicle
-Vehicle color noted as Gray

Vehicle serviced
-Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced
-Maintenance inspection completed

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as persona vehicle
-Vehide color noted as Gray

Manufacturer Safety recall issued

-NHTSA #24V-653

-Recall #7358 2019 & 2021-2024 DT ABS
MODULE CONFIGURATION MISMA

- Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- B00-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

& Learn more about this recall



11328, 5:51 PM CARFAX Vahicle Hishory Report for this 2023 RAM 1500 TRX: 1C82RFLBSPHNSOIAEE

05/21/2025 Florida Registration issued or renewed
Mator Vehicle Dept. -Titled or registered as persona vehicle
Orlando, FL -Vehide color noted as Gray
Title #0152511000
08/02/2025 14690 Central Florida CDJR >}- Vehidle serviced
Orlando, FL % -Maintenance inspection completed
407-351-9940 -Brakes checked
centralfloridachryslerdod - Tires rotated
gejeepram. comy
4.4 /50

1,171 Verified Reviews

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www. /carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline. com.

H YA FH Vx| Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtaing a tit e frorm a Department of Motor Vehld es as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers [ssue recall notices to Inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or fallure to meet
minimurm federal safety or emisslons standards. Manufacturer recalls are repalred at no cost 1o the customer.,

MNew Owner R
When a vehicle Is sdd toa new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor

Vehides.

Ownership History

CARFAY defines an owner as an Individual or business that pessesses and uses a vehld e Mot all tid e transactlons
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated nurnber of owners, CARFAX proprietary technol ogy analyzes
all the events In a vehicle history. Estimated ownership ls avallabl e for vehlcles manufactured after 1997 and titled
solely in the US induding Puerto Rico. Deal ere sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Chilo, Cklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle'’s estimated ownership history.

Title lssuad

A state lssues a tile to provide a vehid e owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
reglstration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change Inownership. In Canada, a
reglstration and bll of sd e are used as proof of ownership.

Followus: ([} facebookcom/CARFAX [ ] @CARFAXInc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON | TS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELI AB LITY OF | TS| NFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY 15
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR 1TS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONSIN THIS REPORT. CARFAY FURTHER EXPRESSLY DI SCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS ORI MPL ED, | NCLUDI NG ANY | MPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITHESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

& 2026 CARFAX | nc. part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1,11,/2811:3910 AM [CST)

| have reviewed and recelved a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2023 RAM 1500 vehicle
{(VIN: 1CASRFUSSPN500265), which is based on information suppied to CARFAX and avallable as of 1/11/26
at 12:39 PM (EST).
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Customer Slgnatune Date Dealer Slgnatune Date
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